o e -~ N L B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

RESOLUTION NO. OB 13-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE
CITY OF RJIALTO SUCCESSORY AGENCY TOC THE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF RIALTO
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD FROM JULY 1, 2013 TO
DECEMBER 31, 2013

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California
Health & Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of all redevelopment
agencies (“Dissolution Act™); and

WHEREAS, by a resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an open public
meeting the City chose to become and serve as the “successor agency” to the dissolved Agency
under the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City serves as the “Successor
Agency” will perform its functions as the successor agency under the Dissolution Act to administer
the enforceable obligations of the Agency and otherwise unwind the Agency’s affairs, all subject to
the review and approval by a seven-member Oversight Board formed thereunder; and

WHEREAS, pursuant Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Act, Section 34171(g), a “Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule” means the document setting forth the minimum payment amounts
and due dates of payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period as
provided in subdivision (m) of Section 34177.

NOW, THEREFQORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Oversight Board for the City of Rialto,
as Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto, hereby finds, determines,
and resolves as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34177(1)B), the Oversight Board
for the City of Rialto as Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of
the City of Rialto does hereby approve Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule for the period beginning July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013, as

indicated in Attachment “A”.

DOCS0C/1534190v1/024126-0000




= e L = T . T "V S NG S

NN DN N N N
N T R 2 T S =G~ G -G o = S v S e =

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective after transmittal of this Resolution with the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule attached to the Department of
Finance (“DOF”) for its review and approval, as per the Dissolution Act.

Section 3. The Chair of the Oversight Board shall sign the passage and adoption of this

resolution and thereupon the same shall take effect and be in force.

PASSED APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 21st. day of February, 2013.

Xfﬁ / A SN
7 m/ﬁé{f K \

Deborah Robertso
Rialto Successor/Agency Oversight Board

ATTEST:

‘!t"

Ro; bé(te ecretary
Riglto*8uccessor Agency Oversight Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

D f ot LUt

Teresa L. Highsmith, Oigrsight Board Counsel

DOCSOC/1534190v1/024126-0000




= I = T ¥ e L T N TP

DR N NN NN N

DOCSOC/1534190v1/024126-0000

ATTACHMENT “A”




SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: RIALTO (SAN BERNARDINO)

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Total

Total Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation

$382,515,224

Six-Month Total

A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding $50,718,540
B Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTE $5,519,502
C  Administrative Alflowance Funded with RPTTF $165,585
D  Total RPTTF Funded (B + C = D} $5,685,087
E Total Current Period Qutstanding Debt or Obiigation (A + B + C = E) Should be same amount as ROPS form six-month total $56,403,627
F Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding . $8,700,000
G Variance (F - D = G) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding $3,014,913

Prior Period (July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012} Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 {a))
H  Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (lesser of Finance’s approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual omount distributed) $6,824,388
I Enter Actual Obligations Pald with RPTTF $6,586,024
J Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 3198:768
K Adjustment to Redevefopment Obligation Retirement Fund {H-(I+)) =K} $39,596
L Adjustment to RPTTF (D-K=1) $5,645,491

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Deborah Robertson Chair

Pursuant to Section 34177{m) of the Health and Safety code, - Title

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized P / m\\

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. s i f‘/\\“\\\ 2/21/2013

Signature / I Date




RIALTO {SAN BERNARIING)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATICN PAYMENT SCHEDULE {ROPS 13-14A)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

~ersight Board Appraval Date: 9"' 1 -

D3

Total Bue During

Fundinig Source

B} ENORCEABLE DBLIGATION -
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS

Contract/Agreement Contract/agreement Tots Quistending Fiscal Year
Itgm # FPraject Name / Debt Sbligation Execution Date Terrningtion Date Payes Destription/Project Scopy Project Area Sebt or Obllpation 201314 Bond Froteeds | Raserve Balance | Admin Allowance RPTTE Qther Six-Month Total
. S N $382515,425 561,231,752 $47,535,450 $2,934,988 $165,585 $5,519,502 $252,102 555,403,628
1 EAYENFORCEABLE DBLIGATION - BAID NONE NONE ) o ] o o ) o 0
THROUGH RPTTE
2 [Band Payments NONE NORE a o 9 [ o 0 0 2
2 | 2003 Series A TAR'S - Bonds 4/30/2003 9/1/2027 Union Bank/frusiea Public Improvement Bands 32,725,850 2,181,375 ] 573,204 Q 1,064,521, 4 18637,725
4 12005 seties A TAB's - Bonds 6/25/2005 /12035 Unloh Bank/Trustes Fublic bmprot erent Bonds 42,300,360 1,200,598 o 259,645, 0 482,198 o 741 Ba%
5 | 2005 Series B TAB's - Bonds 6125720005 8/4/2032 Union Bank/Trustee Housing Bands 15,344,831 771,598 ) 181,841 0 358,828 o 536,588
& 2005 Serfes CTAR'S - Bonds 5/25/2008 9/1/2085 Unlon Back/Trustee Pubifc Improvement Bonds 29,886,658 1,307,295 o 308,653 0 569,857 [ 876,150
7_| 2008 Series ATAB'S - Bonds </725/2008 9/1/2037 Unian Bank/Trustee Fublie Inprovement Bonds 51,588,726 2,748,558 o 570,006 o 1.058,583 a 1,628,589
2 12008 Series B TAB's - Bonds 4/25/7008 9/1/2037 Unian BankfTrustee Housing Bonds 51,762,000 2,342,625 F] 453,875 o 413,625 2 1,342,500
3 {2008 Series € TAB's - Sonds 4/20/2008 9/1/2037 Unfon Bank,Trusice Public improwement Bonds 45,514,875 1,841,563 o 373,650 o 723,350 [ 1,073,000
10 {Bond Payments Reserves - Ta ensure NGNE NONE o © El El F E) o El
sufficiant funds to cover bond payments for
next pariod.
11 12008 Series A TAB's - Bond Resarve. K/ NfA Rialta Successor Agengy Public improvernent Bonds - Reserve For next Period. [sew note #3) o o o [4] Q ] o a
12 {2005 Series A TAB's - Sond Resarve NfA HiA Riaka Succesar Ageney Public Impravernent Bonds - Reserve for next Periog {Ses note £1] o 0 [ [ o © o o
13 {2005 Series B TAS's - Bond Rezerve Nfa Mfa [altg Syccessor Agency Housing Bands - Reserve for next Period See note #11) [ o n [ ] [l o [+]
14 {2005 Series CTAB's - Bond Reserve N/a Njg Rlalta Suecassor Ageney Public impravamant Bonds - Reserva for mext Parlad {800 note #1) o ] i} o Q ] Q Q
2008 Serles 4 TAB'S - Band Reserve In/a N/a Rlait Successor Agency Publicimprecemant Bonds - Reserve fr ngst Period {See note K1) o o o 9 o Q a 0
2008 Series B TAB's - Bond Resrve __lg A Nja Rialtn Succassor Agenc, Housing Bonds - Reserve for next Pariod {See note #1} o a [ [ 0 o 0 0
2008 Series € TAR's - Bond Reserve NIA Nia Riafto Suctessor Agency Publle \mprovement Bands - Reserve for next Period {See note #1} I a o ] ] 4 4] G
Debt Payment Obligations NONE NONE o 0 a [ 0 [ o o
2007 COP Reimbursement Agreement® REMOVE Ciry of Riatto. Public Improvement Agreement - Appeal item (See note RAAY g o} Q Q i [+ aQ Q
2007 COP Reimbursement Agreement /i 147012022 <ity of Rlalto Public Imsttvement Agresrnent - Current Pariod Payment | (368 note #28) 1681578 216,180 a o [ 30,198 0 30,198
23 |Walmart - Agreement REMQVE Hubhs _153fis Tax Rebiate Agresmem ) o 2 o Q o [ o
22 |Enterprise - Agreement 5/21f1996 12/31/2016 Enterprise Salas Tax Rebate Agresment £ad4.49 08,000 o & o $4.000 [ 54000
23 JPusan Plye - Agresment 8/11/2008 371172019 Pusan Plpe Sabes Tax Rebate Agresmert 104,735 50,000 b ] Fl 50,000 a S0.000
24 | Gther Payments NONE HONE o G a o ) o 2 o
25 [Celi Tovrar Relocation - Agreamant® REMOVE SprintfNawtat / Overtand Paclfic | Relocation of Ceit Towers - Appeal itemn (5w note #3} a [} o] o o o [ [
and Cutter
EPA Brownbield Grart - Agresment. REMOYE ADA Match Expenses [ [ 2 0
T o o PR -

30 |Faid From Administrative Allawance Costs NONE NONE T o [} ] o P a il
Fund
51 {SA Adrnin Costs - Payments/Operation__H/A NZA Rialto Successor Agency Staff Cost 9 9 o 46,114 103.886 o o 150,000
32 154 Admin Costs - Payments/Qperatian LS HiA Riatto successor Agenay Dther sarvic fee cost a [+ ] a 13,237 o C 13,237
33 [3A Admin Cozts - Payments/Operation L7 M Rialto Successor Ageney Lega| Services Q o ] a 37,500 o o 37,500
24| SA Admin Costs - Payments/Operation MAA WA Rialto Sutcessar Agonay Copsulant sarvices 7] 9 o 0 10,867 o o 10,362
35 54 Admka Costs - Payments/Operation N/A Y Riakta Suctessor Agancy Reserve lo cover ROPSS Adwin Costs [See neze #4) o F o ) a 1 o a
36 154 Admin Costs - Payments/Operation N/A M/A City of Rialto Cover admin expensas listed balow - Othar Fund Sowrces {See note #%) [ Q o o ) ] o a
37 |54 Admin Costs - Paymants/Operation N4 NAA Ciry of Riafta Clty finance and admin support services o a Q E o ) 24,433 44,433
38 1Bong Servicing - Paymant/Ogperation* REMOVE Wilkdan/Union Bank Trustee Fees/Arbitrage Rebate Services July ta Dec 2012 {524 note 45} Q Q a 4 o o Q v}
39 |Bond Servicing - Payment/Operation NYA N/A Wiltdan/tinian Bank Trustes Feas/Arbitrage Rebate Services o 40,000 0 a o o 20000 20,000
40 [sA Asset Holding - Payments/Oparation® | REMOVESADE BELOW Rialto Succassor Agenty Reserve for S4 property maintenanes, repairs, utiities {see note #7} o o [ o Fl P E] a
41 |Monitor Housing Agreement - Bayments' | REMOVE Keyser Marston Assnciates Agreement to monftor housing cavenarts {See note #2) ) [ o P [l o E) o
47 |Legat Service Reserve - RENIOVE/ADD SELOW Succeszor Agency R couer any fegal cozts for d {Ses nole #9) o [ [ o 0 o o 0
Payments/Operation Qvarsight Board or litigation expances
43 |Asset Bissolution - Payments/Operation D BELOW Surcessor Ageney Reserve to cover costs fo prepare pian and sole assets (522 note K1) ) o o o o 2 z 0
A4 {Audit Services - Payments/Operation REMOVE MO Public Accountants Audit per ABL484 and ABX126 for July to Dee 2012 {Se= note #13A) T a 0 ) [ q ) 0
45 |Audit Services - Payments/Operation REMOVE/ADD BELOW MGO Public Accountants {Resarye for Audit Services for aftar Dec 2012 {5ee note £118} o o [ o o © g 0
45 {Freject Managemeant Costs - 10 caver direct NONE NONE 2 0 o a ) 0 [ o
projict construction or plannlng sctivity, as
per Section 34171(b)
47 [Project Management” REMOVE Successor Agen: Emplayes oot 80 manage projects - appealdenied  |[5es note #12] P o ) a a 0 G 9,
48_[Project Management Emplu;gaa £ost napage housing praject for nest period c o o a 9 o +] ]
49 [Project Management® REMOVE Employee tost to manage projects - appeat denied (S2e note 412} [ o o a a 8 o a
%0 [Project Management Suctassor Agency {Employee cost manage housing project far next period 2 a T o ) 0 £5,567 65,567
51 [C) ENFOACEABLE QBLIGATIONS - PAID BY NONE NONE [ Q o 7 ) ) [ o
QTHER SOURCES
52 | Prologs Properties - Apreament REMOVE Prologs Land Acquisition Loan o [ 0 o o o o o
53 |Breamtield Project - Agresment 11/8/2011 On-Going Converse Consukting services 20,851 20,951 0 o ] o 10,000 10,000
54 [EPA Brownfield Grant - Agreement REROVE US.EFA 2 Grants received far Brownfield (RDA/SA zwarded o © o 0 o o o
$600,000 grant
from U5, £PA)
5% |Ground Zub-lsase - Agreement 37142007 3/t/a0a8 Riaita Litifity uthority Lesse Payments under Ground Lease 3,751,898 96,204 3 ] el o 48,107 48,102
58 |D} ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS - PAID BY NONE NONE i o [ © 0 o o ) )
EONDS
5% |Varioys projects - Payments REMOVE Keysar Marston Assoc, inc MONE ) 1 o [ ) o ) 0
B0 | Various projacts - Paymerts Overland, Pacific & Cutlar Inc Purchase and Relocation Services. IJ Q o Q q 4
BT 7 P, TP e - -




2-I1-20
Qversight Board Anproval Hate: 9 E 9 %
RIALTO {SAN BERNARDING}

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION FAYMENT SCHEDULE {ROPS 13-14A}
July 1,2013 through Becember 31, 2013

Funding Sourcs

Teal Due During

ContractfAgraement Contract{Agreement Tetal Outstanding Fiscal Year
Itar & Profect Name / Debt Obligation Executian Date Termination Date. Payoe Dsiription/Project Suape froject Area Deit o Obligation 201314 Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance | Admin Allasance RPTTF Other Six-Manth Yatal
62 jRialto Channe! Crossings - Agrasment 6/29/2005 On-Going 5B County Flood Improvament te fluod control - future project per ABLARS 1,200,000 1,800,600 1,800,000 o [ ) o 1,800,000

6/1/2010

521 M. Riakt Lease Agreement

DiGiovannl Family Trust

Fart of Metrotink Expansion Project

33,100 42,300 31,150 3| ) 0 o 21,150

68 [Pepper Avenua Extension Project - Contract | 7/15/2008 On-Going AE-CASC Protessional Engineering Services 9,810 3,810 9.810 Q o [ © B.810
87 |Pepper Aronue and Citywide HCP - Contrace | $1/10/2009 On-Going Atidng Morth America Contract Services - Emvironmental 17,675 17,875 17,875 [ o a [} 17,675
€8 |Panattoni-linden & Basellne - Agreament | 7/15/2008 On-Gaing Linden Bassiine LELC inic Reimb 320,000 320,000 320,000 ] o q 0 220,600
69 |Panattanl-Baseline & Locust - Agreement | 7/15/2008 On-Going Baseline Locust LT ity gl 1,800,000 1,800,000 1,300,000 a a o o 1,800,000
0 | WakMart Supercenter Agreamant F/15{2008 Or-Going Walhdart Infrastructure Reimbursement Agresment 1,042,000 1,042,000 1,042,000 ] a o [ 1,047,000
71 | Metrolink Expamsinn Project - Agreement | 6/9/2008 On-figing City of Riafto Expansion of Metrolink Parking Lot i 308,000 035,000 305,000 o o o [ 305,000
Q

TELACU 3 - Senior Housing - Agresment | REMOVE
FossAE R e BTG z &

BRER!

76 {Crossroads Mixed-Use Housing - ADA Law Riafto Mousing Authority Replacement obflgation S Notes o )
|77 [E ENFORCEABLE GRLIBATIONS - FUTURE NGME NOME ) o o 0 ) ) a )
RPTTF FUNDING
79 ares 4.COS - Agraamere 6/12/2007 Gn-Going Levets Hilhzood Rialte LLC Optien Contract Ser Notas! [ [ a E o o o
20 |£mployes Saparation Benefits N/ N/A City of RI3) Cover long-term smployes separation benaiis 220,060 o 220,080 ] 220,060
ghfaiva EFannal. ] i e s 4 gorsrsl én c
2004 HELP Lozn 9/3/2014 CHFA Housing Loan 1,300,000 [ ¢ 0 0 [ o g
2505 HELP Loan 8/52005 5/3/2015 CHFA Housing Loan, 1,300,000 o [ © 0 2 o 0
Regional Benefit Faclities Andustrial® |5/12/2098 On-Soing Ceunty of San Bernardine FC bligation to construt Alosd canttrol {$ee note 217 10,049,388 0 [ [ 0 o 2 ©
&7 |Regional Benefit Faciities/Gatewar v [s/ef1e96 On-Going County of San Bernardine £ Obiigation to construet flnd contral {5ee note #17 5,025,000 o 0 o 0 o o 9
8% [F) EXCESS BOND PROCEEDS - FUTURE NONE NONE o o o ¢ [l o o E
FLNDING, PER AB1454
90 (Extess funds availabic for future projects, |REMOVE ) NONE NONE o [ o © 0 9 2 o
per ABIAE4
91 | 2005 Serias A TAB Riako Suecessor fgency Rernalning Balance - Band Proceads 2 o a [ [ q o 0
22 |2008 Series & TABS Rlalta Succassor Agency Remaining Balance - Bands Froceeds o o @ ) o 0 0 °
93 {2008 Series BTAR'S |Risltg Housing Authariy femaining Balance - Housifg Bonds Proceeds o a o [ c o f o
34 | 2008 serias € TAR'S Rialto Successor Agency Remalning Balance - Bonds Froceeds ) o [ g © 6 0 o
35 {Future Potential Projects to be Faid by NONE NONE o o a o © [ [ [}
Excess Bond Proceeds. Additional projects
ray be added o+ daleted latar.
86 |Riverside/i-10 interchangs Phage i N/ /A NONE Public Rlght-of-Way Impravernent o ) ) o 0 ' o [
97 TWOIL Property Straet Improvements 19/, /& NONE Public Rlght-of- Way Improvemant © 9 o o o 0 © )
98 twalnut Avenue industriat Park M/A 178 NORE Public Right-ci-Way improvement ) o ) a 0 0 © [
93 |Ayala salPar [T } NiA NDHE _ Public Right-s6-Way improvement © o e 0 [ o o 0
100 [Ralls to Trails B/ [ NONE Publie Right-of Way improvement © o o [ o o [ o
101 |Fire $4ation 205 MAA Nl NONE . Fire station construction ) e ) a ) [ o o
102 | Coctus Bagin 485 /A /a NONE Flaod Contratimprovement [ o o 9 0 0 o 0
103 [Klaite Channet Alrport NIA A HONE ) Fiood Contrgl Improverment [ 0 ) ) 0 o o o
104 ] Airport Publie improvements t7A A MOKE Public Right-oF Way Improvement [ [} o @ o ) a o
165 |Risho Channel 15 ameron niA M7A NONE Elood Contrel Improvement 0 o Q o o o & o
106 |G} PASS-THROUGH PAYBENTS MADE LAST | REMOVE NENE MONE o G [l Fl = ] o o
PERIOD AND NOT LISTED ON PREIOUS
Aops
107 |PRIOR PEAIOD PASE THRU PAYMENTS REMOVE NGNE NONE T
3 e i Sy = o
e o
[
0
Bl
©
0
[
o
o
[
')
- - 4
[
[
1] a
)
135 |5A Astet Holding - Payments/Oparation NA BA Rizlte Successer Agency SR praparty maintenance, repairs, utitities. Pald from recerve |Merged Project 50,000 50,000 a l 28000 ! a I a o 25,000
under # 40 frorn previous ROPS 12-338.




RIALTO [SAN BEANARGINO}

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE {ROPS 12-144A)

duly 1, 2013 thicugh December 31, 2013

Crearsight Board Approwat Date: Q - 9? - ;Q O} g

Total Due During

Funding Source

Contrace/Agraemeant Contract/Agreement Tatal Outstanding Fiscal Year
ftam i Praject Name é Debt ohrigatiqn Eveciion Date Jermination Date Fayee Descrigicg;?m ectswgl Project Area Debt or Obligation 2013-14 Bond Proceeds { Reserva Balance § Admin Alowance] RPTTF Other Six-konth Tatat
126 jtegalServite - Payments;/Operation B NAA i Stragling ¥Yacca Carlson Cavar any legal costs for dissalution activity ov ltigation Merged Praject 106,000 100,000 [} 50,000 ] O o S0.000
expenses, Paid from reserve under # 42 from previsus ROPS
12138,
127 | Asset Dissolution - Payments/Operating MiA LIy Kewser Marston Assaciates/Dther [Cover vosts to prepare plan ang sate assets, Paid from therged Praject 100,000 100,000 ] 50,000 o L] [} 50,000
Vendors teserve under i 43 from previous ROPS 12138,
128 | Audir Services - Payments/Operation A MPA GO Public Aceatntants Audit Services. Faid from resense under # 45 fromm previous | Wierged Project 50,000 50,000 Q 25,000 0 o Pl 25,000
ROPS 12-134,
429 [BLANK o
230 |Rivarside/|-10 Intarcharge - Agreement 12/28/2008 OmGaing City of Rialta/SanBag Strestimprovement Project - Bond Funded. Demied under | hierged Project 16,235,292 16,235,292 16,235,292 0 a o o 16,235,282
jitom 6L
131 |Pepper Avenue Extansian - Agresment 4/14/2009 On-Golng City of Riaka/Sangag Mexw strest construction - Band Funded. Denied under liem | Merged Projet 12,927,195 12,927,195 12,927,185 ) a [} o 12,927,185
L
132 {West Jackson {8 Unlts] - Agreement 12/8/2009 On-Gaing S0 CAL Housing Resources & Dev {Affordable Housing Project - Bond Fundad, Denied under hterged Project £34,000 534,000 534,000 o a o o 434,000
iem #72.
133 {West Jackson {32 units} - Agreerment 2/2{2m0 On-Going 50 CAL Housing Resources 2 Dev [ Affordable Housing Prafect - Bond Fundet. Denied under  |Merged Project 5,238,000 5,238,000 5,238,000 o o ] a 5.238,000
Hem §73.
134 | Cressroads Mixed-Use Housing - Agreemant | 3/25/2010 mGaing KOF fordab ing Eroject - Bond fundad, Denied under | terged Project 7,175,328 7475328 7475328 Ed o o a 7175328
ftern 475,
135 |West-Valley Water District Passthrough | 11/7/188% 13/51/2029 West Valley Water District Deferred agresment that SA ks required 1o pay annually Merged Project 638,386 43,082 Q o E] 20,541 o 20,541
Agreement Supplerment separate fram Pass-Threugh Payment under AB1xZ6; paid in
FY13-14.
436 | West-Valley Water Distriet Passthrough | 11/7/1989 12/33/2028 West vallay Water District Beferred agreement that SA is requlred to pay annually targad Project a152 0 o o 41,082 o a3,082
Apreement Supplement separata fram Pass-Through Payinent ynder ABx26; deniad
umder # 27,
137 | Deposit tgreement 12/11/2006 12/33/2013 Cetil Carney Retetsedt daposit from applicant for a propesed projozt Merged Project 10,000 10,000 Q o o o 10.000 10000
through an agreement. Depesit Is required to be refunded to
applicant.
138 |Deposit Agresment 12/1242007 12/21/2013 Erterteth Recelved deposit from spplicant for a proposed praject Merged Project 25,000 75000 Q Q El o 25,800 5,000
theough an agreemant. Deposit is required to be refunded to
applicant
139 [Deposh Agreement 6/30/2006 12/3if2013 KOF Communities Receised deposit from applicant for a prapased project Merged Project 10,000 10,009 Pl - o o 10,009 10,000
through an agreetant, Deposit is reguired to ba refunded to
applicant,
140 [Daposit Agresment 1/30/2008 12/34/2013 Prologls Recetcad depustt from applicant for 4 proposed praject werged Project 25,000 25,000 0 o o o 25,000 25,000

through an agreement, Dapostt is required to be refunded to
applicant.

o lojaleloie




RIALTC (SAN BERMARDINO)
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 fa]
PRIGR PERIDD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL BAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED GBUIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROFS 11y
Ty 3, 2012 hrough December 31, 2012

LEATHE Sand procecds Fesen Bafance Adpain Aligwanca RPTTF Other
Hem o Jbropect Name / Diebt Obligation Payse Exscription/Project Srope Project Area Estimate Actust Estimate Aotual Estimate Astal Estimate Actual Estirate Attual gstimate Farust
: L B 0 $0 isate 102,361 51535000 £1245,000 197,168 5190368 8835520 16585024 117,605 511250
Fane 1 |
13/ 2045 Series A TABS. b uniee Pubiic Bor: [rierged 512500 512,500 1103758 1105288
) 2005 Serios A TAR'S nuEise ublic Boods Faocged 52408 92,500 67,363 547,303
3] |05 Sariey B TABy ¥ ten Housng Bonds blergad 558,29 533348
43/2005 Series G AR L ruslen Pubtic rorged 203 500 207,500 652,195 652 195
3 ive A TAS nsien Pubic Bare Weried 240,000 0,000 1,373,429 1E78A20
) |2008 iEs B TAH'S nEes HB\EN‘BWE Aierped 152,500 152,500 L1MG A28 1764553
TH|2008 Suies © TA'y [ rusizs Publ ] 140,000 140,000 S345m 924,500
£)12007 SOF Rgi At ity of Fiiadlp Publle | Honds Werged
)i W slmar DD, Hushbs Sl Tax Rebale Agresment Merged 125,000 123,635
e OPA, Entomeise Salog Tay Rebais Agresment Merged 54,000 76,682
13 {Fusan Pipa OPA Puson Pipe $2lis Tax Rebato Aareoment Merged
12) [ Riversida Easion Retel- 10 Cell Towers Merged
arviven: uarsight Boang For begal and oiher neadesd sorviges Werged
14} Wonitor Hausieg Aqrecmerds” Hialio Houiny o Aggrammmant MotHor bacrped
15 |Legsl Senvoes * Siradieg Yoces, Critoon & Reuth_[Logsl services Fo on-geing projacts tesged
161 Foog Risto Housing Autharlty For orvgaing afordable housing projects. tneged
v ity of Riztia o on-going profects heezed
181]Eens of topy mashing® Konicn MinoHa Legss for comy maching Bferzed
19){Frope Suceeawer Ananey Repairs FL. 1 Merzed
20| W eed Abplemant ance W eed Abalamer, W aicrt balement of RDA wacan ots Feraer
F REA hsich Exper Aty 20% matoh for EPA Grant Merged
Updaky Hogia-irefand Ing Giostract Sarvir =~ Piarning g 13,250 34,250
234 Bong Sendzing WilkdanAJn T runle Faso/Arhineags Rebale Sandce Metpe 10,075 )
243} Low Income Sormor Repnir Oldimers Fourdtion Cortran| Sonicts - Gobligtlars
_Fages
19] | Prologis Propeie: Frologis Lard Agguisiion Loan
0
29) | Brownfeld Projset Comemry € onsadling sotees, 9,502 63,503
22 |EPA U5 EPA 2 Grant o for Brownliety hdorge:
22} |Ground Sub.ea3a - Eperech Site Eneriach Less: Paynsits nder Bround Levse erze 8,107 4610z
Page d Nerge
6] Jwariou Projects Keser Marston Aszoe Ing Centtact Serviees - Einancial Fensitility Anatysin Herge 15000 i)
)3 varow: projscts | Crectond, Pacific & Cualer f Purchase and feloealion Services Merger A62 []
2! | Riverside)| ity of Righo Sleeet i Merged
9] {Fire Slation 307 Fetocation it of Riaho New Fire station. Metged 10,311 10,131
10 | oriym Alley Improroments. itz of ialto i i Merged
1) [Fyatio Chammet Crossings. 10 fiopd corteol ierged
13) [Cacius Basin na*~ foed comtral teiged
13) [Ferquasan Park Gty park Merged 43,817 43837
14 [Ferquson Park. Gty pck barged
15} [Pogger 2enue Eximmion * Hawr hierged
16} |524 N. Riatto Lente DiSiguanrs Famjiv Tryst Pay for lens of building or Metrolind Drojecl Mirped EREr 20,760
27} |Pepper Aversue Exdansion Project Profassions| B i i vincged 8,665 FEL )
244 {Pepper dsmnug and Citvwide HCE. 1Atk Norty Armarics Gontract i herged 17,988 [
151 [Goveilown Retwptaticn v tidan Associetes Gontmct - Probs| Marmgemant Merze
10) |Prnstioniinden & Bageine Li T mant e
1) {Pansiigri-Bazline 2 Loaust liseina LoeystLie Ageetmant erge:
22) [wakbian oA W athdon, i Aareeront Merpe
271 | Metrotiss Fxpansion Project ity of Rk Refocation Resords o 426 W Risls Meced
] #herged
25 Mergsd
28} [Wes| hte 1 {8 Unss 1 S0 CA Houging Fesourges & Dey| Afibrdoble Houging Proract Energed
27} {prg) hasge i {27 i) S0 GAL Housina Rsources & Dl Aflordable Howging Prolect herged
25} ITELACL H Sovios Housing TELACY o Adtordabin Hosing Projoct Fhterpec
28} {TELACU M- Sonigr Housing TELACY D » Aftordntia Houslhg Projact Merged 76,000 G
) [Cr s Mired-tise Housing" KDF ¢ Affosdatila Houwsing Projecl Merged
EXV [+ oz Miad-se Houging Riafio H Autherily obligatisn Merged
Pag 5 Merged
) Jsumcassor & ooy Ristio Sucnenor Agency gt Cost erzed 144,375 13677F
) § Suscenor Agency & Esnices Rishio Suceatsor Agency i el Merzed 11320 2615
) |Sumcenmor Agency Suppon Senices. Rishe $ueoessor Aoeney. 0 taergng 37500 508
1 |Suzcessor Support Sendcer Riatto Suceeysor Anancy Consuftant Sordces Pietsad 5,180 0
38 ISucepseor Anenoy Support Sarase: City of Rizllg CSther Cily Sunppn Setvises Macgod 13,322
I
1




RIALTO (SAN BERNARDINO)

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A} -- Notes {Optional}

huly 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Item # Preject Name / Debt Obligation

Notes/Comments

[y

A) ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATION - PAID
_THROUGHRPTIE

52005 Series B TAB's - Bonds
6 | 2005 Ser:esCTABs Bon

7.2008Series ATAB's Bonds |

9 2008 Serles c ~MB 's - Bonds N

1{} Bond Payments Reserves To ensure ;

suﬁrc:ent funds to cover bond payments fori
next period.

11 2003 TAB 5 Bomj Reserve —

12 2005 es A TAB's - chd Reserve

13 2005 Serles B TAB's - Bond Reserve }

16 20()8 Senes B TAB 5 Bond Reserve

17 i 20{)8 Senes CTAB's - Bond Reserve

18 Debt PaymentVObilgatsons

19 | 2007 COP Reimbursement Agreement* -

Rem ove

20 2007 COP Reimbursement Agreement

Staff made in an error in RGPS 2012-128 by short changmg the payment Actual
payment of 30,198 is listed on ROPS 13- 14A to cover the differen

[Remove

7usan  Pipe - Agreement

) 24 Other Payments

Remove

) 26 EPABrownFeidGrant Agreement

Remove

27 Pass through agreement

payment required is $187,698,49; however, $157,500 was isted on the ROPS. A

29 B) ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATION -
FADMINISTRATIVE COsTS

30 Paid From Admlnrstratwe Allowance Costs
fund




RIALTO {SAN BERNARDING)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes {Optional)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

them # Project Name / Bebt Obligation Notes/Comments
: SA Admin Costs - Payments/Operatlon Costs includes u___s@_r_m_g_rgsgr\.jef_fr m ROPS 12-13B of 546,11__%_er Administrative Aflowance. ~
SAAdmm Costs - Payments/Operatuon i ' ~ ' ' o ' S S
denCosts - Payments/Oper ) ) - B
FSA Admen Costs Pavments/Operation' o ) ~
. sts - Payments/Operation , . ]
36 | 5A Adm Costs Payments/Operation I unspent funds remain from Administrative Cost Allowan.c.:.é.,m:the femai?i_éﬁ'é-_funds\;viltlwcoveruanyneéa'ﬁ;ré"balances ofadxrrniﬁi'strative'u;:ggtﬂs‘"ei"s"i_ig{ga7i'h”R'6'r5§_EEHEF B
e ) item #37 and in the OB approved Admlnlstratlve Budget _
37 SA Admin Costs - Pa\}rﬁent;/Operation Pa:d from lease, interest and other revenue to cover addmonaE ac§m|n|strat|ve suppar_t services for thES[Aic'cEssor Aééﬁd%6"’[_;;ai"(‘iﬂfr76fﬁ'}t\dministrative Cost
e Mlowance, B I _
b sgrvicing_—__P;a\..\(ment[Operatién* : Remove o — 7 7_ 7 R e
YOperation ___ Paid from lease, interestand other revenve. R e
40 i SA Asset Heldmg Pavments/Operatlon* _Remove o T e
— Mo Hclnrusing‘ .&greeménb Igéyments* R . S— e e e s e e+ e e e
42 Légél o A . s L et 0 1o e e e e e
S ayments/Operation S S : S e ) S I
43 ! Asset Dissolution - Payments/Operazlcn flemove ' ' i i
) Caa AudutSerwces ?ayments/Operatlon "M_Remove o B ) } ) e L -
A5 A”d't Services - Payments/Operation Remo"e s o et oo oo
a6 . PrOJect Management Costs - to cover
wdirect project construction or planning
’activity, as per Section 134171{b) e ) B i )
* Project anagement* Rgﬁwéi}e 3
~ ZPrOJect Manegement
ject Management* oo iRemove o i e i .
oject Management ' This i is related for prolect management casts for on- gomg and future projects (mcludmg bond func%ed) as listed in the ROPS. Source of funds is from lease, interest
N N and other revenues. This only relates to non-housing projects. o e e s o
} ENFORCEABLE CBLIGATIONS - PAID BY
i Prolbgs Properties - Agreement M ?Remove. e o B . N
‘_'Bi’(-) fietd Project - Agreement IPart ofBrownfteId grant from HUD Source offunds for serwces |s

B EPA Brownfield Grant - Agreement jRemov
551 Grounq'__Sgb:_l_.ease Ag[eemenfgr”w”




RIALTO (SAN BERNARDINO)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDGLE {ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes {Optional)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Lttem # Project Name / Debt Obligation Notes/Comments
: 58 1 D) ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS - PAID BY
_ 59 - Various projects - Payr Remove ... o
: 60 Varlous pro;ects Payments Remm{e. ! ) i
61 R;verssde/i 10 Interchange* M.'-\greement DOF denied this itam on thévﬁciﬁswu-la B. gucce‘s'sio; Agencyobjects tothrsdemél and res}ér\}éé all righfsu. This enforceable obligatinn will be include on each
o _ ) futu S until it is approved by DOF and paid in full,
6_’2 Rralto channe!{:rossmgs —Agreement . " o kbt | |
63 | Cactus Basin 3% - Agreement  |DOF denied this iter on the ROPS 15 138, Successor Agency abjects to this denial and reserves al rights. This enforceable obligation will be include om eac
et L 4EUTE RGPS until it is spproved by DOF and paid in full. e N I :
64 Pepper Avenue Extension * - Agreement " iDoF demed thrs item on the ROPS 12-13B. Successor Agency objects to this denlal and reserves all rrghts. This enfc;rceableoblrgatron wrllbernclude on ea

future ROPS until it is approved Py ?9E,.qr,‘q,P?",?._[_'_?_.ﬁ‘ﬂ”:,

521 N. Rialto i_ease Agreement

Pepper Avenue Extensicn Pro;ect -
Co_n:cract

' Pepper Avenue and Citywide HCP -

Wal Mart Supercenter Agreement

Panattoni-Linden & Baseline - Agreement |

 Panattoni-Baseline & Locust - Agreement |

Metrolm% Expansion Project -Agfeement P

' | West Jackson (8 Unrts)* Agreement

" IDOF denied this item

future ROPS uniil it is approved by DOF and paidin fuII

 West Jackson (32 units)* - Agreement

the ROPS 12-138. Successor Agency objects to this denial and reserves all fights. This enforceable obligation will be include on each

DOF denied this item on the ROPS 12-138, Successor Agency objects to this denial and reserves all rights. This enfarceable oblrgat:on will be mclude on each
future ROPS until itis approved by DOF and paid in fuil.

TELACU 1t - Senior Housing - Agreement

‘Remove

Crosg;road;Mixed:[.lse Honging* -
greement,

DOF denied this item on Lhe ROPS 12138, Successor Agency abjects to this denisl and reserves all rights. This enforceable obligation will be include on each
future ROPS until it is  approved by DOF and paid in full.

rossroads ered Use Housrng RDA Law

;Repiacement obhgatson required if Cmssroads project rs nat deve%oped

' E) ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS - FUTURE
RPTTFFUNDING




RIALTO (SAN BERNARDINO}
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE {ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes (Optional)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

!ﬁem # l Project Name / Debt Obligation | Netes/Comments

79 Area A COS - Agreement i This obligation is refated to the Riaito Airport. The City’s conveyance of the Rialte Airport to the Successor Agency was rescinded, effective lanuary 26, 2012, due
o fallure of consideration for the conveyance. This item witl be removed from the ROPS upon receipt by the City and Successor Agency of an acknowledgement

from DOF or the State Controller that the rescission of this conveyance is accepted by the State of California and that title to the Rialto Afrport is vested with the
City of Rialto

80 | Emplo;('ee Separation Beﬂr-lefits - This covers sepé'réfiaé‘kosts of former redevelopment égencyrérrﬁ;;!

yeé.s-,,. as éh'eﬁuforceab‘le oblig"ation pursuant ta_HEEZ:’ANI(G)?:[)(C). Costs inéiﬂ&é--\;\}.ﬁ;rkers T
compensation and leave accrue liability now covered by City of Rialto. Successor Agency reserves the right to include on future ROPS additional employee
separation costs, if_ipcurred.

83 Highland Ckiiénnel'*m DOF denied in 2012-138 ROPS. Succéssor Ag'e;{éy reserves th'é"'fi'g-ht 10 éppea! a'ﬁ&-"placé an futb}é-}{OPS "as an enforc
DOF reviewed and rejectad the Successar Agency’s abligation to'repay the HEL® Loans as part of DOF's review of the Housihg Due'D“i'iigence Review. The Successor
Agency made the required payment as shown on the Housing Due Diligence Review, as revised by DOF. DOF has not rejected the HELP Loans as enforceable

;obligations on any ROPS. The HELP Loans will need to be paid from RPTTF., Payments on the HELP Loans will be due in 2013 and 2014, This item will remain on the
fROPS unti th‘r‘e‘l)-}rErLE"Loans are appyoved by DOF and paid ir full

eable obiigation either as part or not as part of

84 2004 HELP Loan

85 2005 HELP Loan

- DOF reviewed'uand rejected the Successor Agency’s obligé-tid'r-z'to fébav the HELP Loéris as part of ‘DbF‘S revi'é\;}”c_)ﬂhé Housin'é Due Diliééhéé Reviewr.“'{he Successor
?Agency made the required payment as shown on the Housing Due Difigence Review, as revised by DOF. DOF has not rejected the HELP Loans as enforceable
%obligations on any ROPS. The HELP Loans will need to be paid from RPTTF, Payments an the HELP Loans will be due in 2013 and 2014. This item will remain on the
] _ 'ROPS until the rjELP Loans are approved by: DOF _a_:}d paid in full o ] L ) ) N )
86 Regional Benefit Facilities/Industrial® | i e e
87 _ Regional Benefit Facilities/Gateway* e e
8% : F) EXCESS BOND PROCEEDS - FUTURE
o 90 | Excess funds available for future projects, |Remaove
. 2008 Series BTAB's Remove

95 : Future Potential Projects to be Paid by
Excess Bond Proceeds. Additional projects
_‘may be added or deleted later.
_ 95 Riverside/|-10 Interchange Phase i
97 . WDJLP[operty Street Improvements
.98 Walnut Avenue Industrial Park
... 39 Ayalo tndustial Park
100 RailstoTrails




RIALTO (SAN BERNARDINO)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes {Optional)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Item # Project Name / Bebt Obligation Notes/Comments
_...A01 | Fire Station 205 e o 3
103 Cactus Basin 4&5 m S SR .
) |a!toChanneIA|rport . O e A e e e
¢ Airport Pubhclmprovements e o ’ o )
Rialto Channel to Cameron ’ ) 7 o "7 )
G) PASS- THROUGH PAYMENTS MADE LAST Remove
:PERIOD AND NOT LISTED ON PREVIOUS
ROPS
107  PRIOR PERIOD PASS THRU PAYMENTS  iRemove - - )
108 Pass-through payment __Remove o
o ' ;Remdve . ' B ~ ) T o
|10 Passthroughpayment  Remove o ]
: 111 Pass- through payment ~ Remove . » ) - i ) :
Remove )

Remove ’ . ]
,,,,,, __Remove - ] ]
— Remave . - - n )
R Remave ] i ]
118 B?‘,??lhf?”gh payment . Remove
_119  Pass-thraugh payment __iRemave ) o ) .
| o __iRemove i o ] ]
! Pass—thrcugh payment - ' ~ Remqye )
22 | Passthroughpayment — — iRemove ] ] ] .
.1 Pass-thro Remove

'SA Asset Helding - Payments/Operation P'éy from re"sé-l-'\;esuawﬁbrove&hiﬁuﬁp P512 13E} » AV ) } i ) ’ o )
Legal Service - Payments/Operation Pay from reserves approved i in ROPS L i
/ Asset Dissolution - Payments/Operation Pay fram reserves approved in ROP_SM:_L'Z 138. )
Audit Services - Payments/Operation Pay from reserves approved in ROPS 12-138.
129 BLANK )

130 Rlver5|de/I 10 Interchange - Agreement _‘Denied in pfevious R6PS. SA cons-ideré th:sprOJecttobe an enforceabfeobllgatlc;n, perABlXZG
131 Pepper Avenue Extension - Agreement Denled in prewous ROPS. SA considers this prOJect to be an enforceable obhgatlon per AB1X26. SA antlclpates that a Finding of Completion per 34191.4{ ¢ ) issued
by July 1, 2013,




RIALTO (SAN BERNARDINO)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes (Optional)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

[ item # Project Mame / Debt Obligation Notes/Comments

132 ! West Jackson (8 Units) - Agreement Denied in previous ROPS. SA considers this project to be an enforceable obligation, per ABIX26. $A anticipates that a Finding of Completion per 34191.4{ ¢ } issued
: AL, 2003. ) ) e
Denied in previous ROPS, SA considers this preject to be an enforceahle obligation, per AB1X26. SA anticipates that a Finding of Completion per 34191.4( ¢ } issued
by july 1, 2013,

133 | West Jackson (32 units) - Agreement

134 " Crossroads Mixed-Use Housing - | Denied in previous ROPS. SA considers this project 10 be an enforceable obligation, per ABIX26. SA anticipates that a Finding of Completion per 34191.4( ¢ } issued
___Agreement - byluly1, 2013, e e e o oo . . R
135 © Pass-through Agreement Supplement Denied In previous ROPS. SA is awaiting determination from County Auditor/Controller if this supplemental pass-th rough agreement can be paid from standard

_pass-through payment from Auditor/Controller or fram ROPS. Item was added if determination is determined that it should be paid from ROPS.

‘ i36 : P'a';.;;:{hroaéh Agréé;ﬁgnt S'ﬁpplement"_— fAs noted above, awaiting determination from County Aud'i'fer/(:cmtroller on payment source. IFit is determined that this p-z;yment should be paid fram ROPS, fhén
iDenied _ ithe purpose of this fine item is to also obtgi'n fundswto cover payment for FY13 as listed in ROPS 12—13[37.777” i ) ]
137 DeposnAgreementw fRelatedm‘Eo an agreement where applicant was required to ma Vmoneta_[y:_ggpg‘sit. The item isto refund the applicant the deposit.
138 Deposit Agreement _ Related to an agreement where applicant was required to make a monetary deposit, The ftem s to refund the applicant the deposit,
sit Agreen ) Related to an agreement where applicant was required to make a monetary deposit. The item is to refund the applicant the deposit. .
Related to an agreement where applicant was r quired to make a monetary deposit. The item is to refund the applicant the deposit.

PLEASE CORRECT THIS COLUMN UNDER THE ROPS TAB BY ELIMINATING THE NOTE COMMENTS ARG ADDING MERGED AREA.






